### PATENT ASSIGNMENT

# Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: CHANGE OF NAME

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
AGILETV CORPORATION	09/25/2006

#### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	PROMPTU SYSTEMS CORPORATION	
Street Address:	333 RAVENSWOOD AVENUE, BLDG 202	
City:	MENLO PARK	
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA	
Postal Code:	94025	

# PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 3

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	7289960
Application Number:	11933191
Application Number:	12429122

#### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number: (650)474-8401

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 650-474-8400

Email: eptomatters@glenn-law.com
Correspondent Name: GLENN PATENT GROUP
Address Line 1: 3475 Edison Way, Suite L

Address Line 4: Menlo Park, CALIFORNIA 94025

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: AGLE0049D, 50D, 62C

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Michael A. Glenn

Total Attachments: 1

source=1-Name Change Document for Assignment#page1.tif

PATENT

REEL: 025326 FRAME: 0067

\$120.00 /2893

# State of California Secretary of State

# NAME CHANGE **CERTIFICATE OF QUALIFICATION**

## C2235888

I, BRUCE McPHERSON, Secretary of State of the State of California, hereby certify that on the 15th day of September 2006, there was filed in this office an Amended Statement and Designation by Foreign Corporation whereby the corporate name of AGILETV CORPORATION, a corporation organized and existing under the laws of Delaware, was changed to PROMPTU SYSTEMS CORPORATION. This corporation complied with the requirements of California law in effect on that date for the purpose of qualifying to transact intrastate business in the State of California and as of said date has been and is qualified and authorized to transact intrastate business in the State of California, subject however, to any licensing requirements otherwise imposed by the laws of this State.

> IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I execute this certificate and affix the Great Seal of the State of California this day of September 25, 2006.



RECORDED: 11/05/2010

BRUCE McPHERSON Secretary of State

**SP 05 94201** 

inb-

**PATENT REEL: 025326 FRAME: 0068** 

NP-25 (REV 03/31/05)